stconduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending 31  March, 2017, 
as recommended by the Audit Committee of the Company and approved by the Board of Directors of 

THNOTICE OF 25  ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

the Company, amounting to Rs. 95,000/- p.a. (Rupees Ninety Five Thousand only) plus service tax 
as applicable and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred in connection with the aforesaid 
audit, be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.”

Item No. 5 – Approval of the Remuneration payable to Mr. Prakash C. Kanugo (DIN: